

## EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

BMS Microscopes b.v.

declares under sole responsibility that the product range:

## BMS SmartScope Inspection Microscopes and Accessories

is in conformity with the essential requirements and provisions of council directive for

EC Low Voltage Directive (73/23/EEC and Amended as 2004/95/EC) and Electromagnetic compatibility directive (89/336/EEC and Amended as 2004/108/EC saved as its design and type as brought into circulation by us.

BMS Microscopes designs and manufactures all products under its Quality Systems registered to meet the requirements of ISO 9001:2008, ISO 13485:2003, 21CFR 820 and apllicable EC Directives. In case of alteration of the description, not agreed upon by us, this declaration will lose its validity.

Applied harmonised standards, national standards or other normative documents:

EN 980: 2008 | EN/ISO: 14971-2009 | EN 62366:2008 | EN 61010-1:2001 EN/IEC 61326-1:2006 | EN/IEC 61000-3-3: 2008 | EN/IEC 61000-3-3: 2006

Year of CE Markings

2019

P.J. Timmermans CEO Director

BMS Microscopes

BMS Microscopes b.v. Essebaan 50 2908 LK, Capelle aan den IJssel The Netherlands

BMS microscopes b.v. Essebaan 50 NL-2908 LK Capelle aan den IJssel Nederland Tel. +31(0) 10 458 42 22

> Stamp of BMS Microscopes

> > CC number 64035557 +31 10 458 42 22 info@bmsmicroscopes.com www.bmsmicroscopes.com